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Court File No. CV-20-00641220-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

 AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF  
GREEN GROWTH BRANDS INC., GGB CANADA INC., GREEN GROWTH BRANDS 

REALTY LTD. AND XANTHIC BIOPHARMA LIMITED  

Applicants 
COUNSEL SLIP

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 

Appearing 
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto ON 
M5L 1B9 

Counsel to the Applicant 

Sanja Sopic 
(416) 869-6825
ssopic@stikeman.com

Nicholas Avis 
(416) 869-5504
navis@stikeman.com

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON M5X 1B8  

Counsel to the Monitor 

Mary Paterson 
(416) 862-4924
mpaterson@osler.com

MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street 
Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

Counsel to All Js Greenspace LLC, a Debenture 
Holder 

Stephen Brown-Okruhlik 
(416) 865-7043
stephen.brown-okruhlik@mcmillan.ca
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LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
135 Queens Plate Drive 
Suite 600 
Toronto, ON M9W 6V7 
 
Counsel to WMB Resources LLC 

R. Graham Phoenix 
(416) 748-4776 
gphoenix@loonix.com  

 
Observing 

ERNST & YOUNG INC. 
EY Tower 
100 Adelaide Street West 
P.O. Box 1 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 0B3 
 
Monitor 

Sharon Hamilton 
(416) 943-2153 
sharon.s.hamilton@ca.ey.com   
 
David Saldanha 
david.saldanha@ca.ey.com  
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